RALIH L, LOTKIN

ATTORMEY AT LW

Tapilo] Hill Wes BuilHing
207 Muswchuses Avecs, H.B.
Feig O-F
“WFazhicgium, DAC, 0L
Fhooe (BT SAT-H2S
Frc {200} 54T 0228

July 7, 2000

Kennel: B Kellner

Counsel

Investigalive Subcommities

Camaitte: on Standards of Official Conduct
HT-2 U5, Capital

"Washinzien, DC 20515

Re:  In the Matter of Represcntative Earl F. Hilliard
Diear Wr., Kellner:

On behalf of miv client, Roderick J. Smith, abd in response to the subpoena issued
1o him on June B3, 2000 for (1 any and all documéents and records relating to the lease,
use, pwnership, or occupancy of real property, office space. or promises of any kind by
the Alrican American Institute or (he Alabama Film and Entertainment Council; and {2}
any and all documents and records relating to the aperations ad activities of the Afnican
American Iostitate or (he Alabama Film and Enfgrlsinment Coonctl, there 1s enclozed a
Jetter from Mr. Smith stating that e does nopdiavg =oy of't 3 in guesticn.

Enclozure

EXIIBIT
53



RODERICK J. SMOTH
112 HARVILL LANE
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 33217

July 5, 2000

Ralph L. LotKin

Attorney at Law

201 MassachuscHs Avennes, W2, Soite -1
Washington, DC 20002

Dear Attomey Lotkin:

Ton responsc to the subpoena reguest fer infonmation as Chairman of the Board of
Drirectors for the Nafional Altican American Center, Inc, I do net have i my possession,
custody or conlrol, any doguments or records of the Aftican American Institutc and the
Alabama Film and Entertsinment Council.

Sincerely,

R

Boderick J. Smith



RALFH L, LOTKEN

ATTORHEY AT Law

Capirgl Hil Wen Building
ZHT Mawachuralts Avonos, H_E.
Lmila CaL
Wachinglos, T 2K
Fhppe QAT 5478008
Tax {200 H 191

Tuly 7, 2000

Eenneth E. Kellner

Counzet

Investigative Subcommitties

Cotnittes on Standards of Officiat Conduct
HT-2 115 Capilol

Washington, DC 20515

Be:  Iothe Matter of Bepresertative Earl F. Hilliard

Drepr Mr, Ketlner:

Cin behalf of my client, Elvira Wiltiams, and in response to the sulipoens issued {o
her on June 15, 2000 for (1) any and all documents and records relating to the lease, use,
cwnership, o1 occupancy of real property, office space, or premises of gny kind by the
Afnean American Institute or the Alabama Filim and Entertatament Cowncl, and (2) aoy
and all documents and records relating {0 the aperations and activities of the Affican
American Ingtibete or the Alabama Film #nd Entertainment Council, there is enclosed a
letter from Mz Williams stating that she does not have any of the records in question in
addition tr those already given to me,

Enclosed are copiesforginals of doce usly submitted.

Enclosures



ELVIRA W, WILLIAMS
$40 WEATT BLYD-
LINCOLN, ALABAMA 350096

Juna 21, 2HH}

Ralpls L. Laotkin

Anoracy at Law

201 Massashusests Avenoe, NE., Suite C-1
Washangton, DC 20002

Diear Attotaey Lotkin:

In response 10 the subpocna pequest for additional inforraation, g custodian of records for
the Hillined For Congress Carapaiga, [ have previously submitted all teeovds and
dochments in my posscssion as it reistes to rental space in Monlgomery for the o
period of July 1, 1996 throagh June 30, 1397,

Aside From the materials T have proviously provided, { hive o records or docoments for
the Afdedn American [nylituie oF the Alobama Film und Entertainment Crounstl,

Sineercly,

R

Elvica W. Wilkizms



RALFPH L. LOTRKIN

ATTORNEY AT LA

Capitod 1D1E Wast Building
1 masanchusems Avesse, HOE
Suaw C-F
Washingtom, DG, T2
Thone QROE) S47-400E5
Fax (20X H7-¥128

July 7, 2000

¥emeth E. Kellner

Counsel

Investigative Subcommittcs

Comsmitiee on Standards of Official Conduct
HT-2 U8, Capitnl

Washington, DC 20515

Re:  In the Matter of Representative Earl F, Hilliard
Dicar Mi. Fellner:

On behalf of my ¢lient, Mary Hilliard, and in response to (he subpaena issued to
her on Junc 15, 2000 for (1) any and all documents and records relating to the Iease, use,
pwnership, or occupency of real propecty, office space, ot premiscs of aoy kind by the
African American Institute ot the Alabama Film and Entertainment Council; aod (2) any
and all documents and records relating to thy epetations and selivities of the Afnean
American Institute ot the Alabama Film and Entertainment Council, there is enclosed a
letter from Mrs. Hilliard stating that she does,pot have any of the records in question.

ph L. Lotkin

Enclasure



MARY F. BILLIARD
1625 CASTLEBERRY WAY
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35214

Tune 23, 2000

Ralph Lotkin

Attorney at Law

210 Massachusetts Avenue, NI, Suire C-1
Washington, DC 20002

Dear Aftorney Lotkin:

Pursuant to the subpoena request 1o produce records and decuments for the African
American Institote and the Alsbama Filin and Entertainment Couneit, 1 do not have in my
possession any docuiments on s comporations.

Bincerely,

K ttiad

dary F. Hilhard



RALPH L. LOTKIN

ATTGRNEY AT LA

Capilel Hibl West Exitding
P00 Mgl ieren: Aveue, M.E-,
e -1
Washingion, DG, 20042
Fhooe (03} 547-0125
P (200) 5479278

July 7, 2008

Kenneth & Fellner

Counzel

Investigative Subcommiltes

Committes on Standards of Official Conduct
HT-2 1.5, Capital

‘Washington, DC 20513

R kn the Matter of Repeesentative Eal F. Hillsard
D Mr. Kelloer:

On bohalf of my ciient Cheryl Hilliard, and in responze to the subpocna 1ssued 10
ber as Repistered Agent, Mational African American Center, Inc. on June 15,2000 for (1)
amy andk all decuments and reeords relating to the lease, use, ownership, or ceoupancy of
real property, office space, o premises of any kind by the African American Institute or
the Alabama Film and Entertainment Councik; and (2} any and all documents and reconds
relating to the operations and aciivities of the African American Institute or the Alabama
Film and Ertertainment Couneil, (here is enclosed 2 letterfrom ks, Hilfand stabng thot
she does not have any of the records in gquesly

Enclesurs



CHERYL Y. HILLIARD
164 SUNBURST CIRCLE
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 38215

June 11, 2000

Ralph T.. Letkin

Allorney wt Law

201 Massachirsetts Avenue, N.E., Suite C-]
Washington, DC 20092

Dear Attorncy Lotk

Pursuant to the subpoena request to produce tecords and docwnents for the National
African Amencan Center, Ine, Af{can American nstitute and the Alabsma Fiim and
Lntertajnment Conncil. 1 do aot have io my pessession any reeords or any docwnents
pediaining fe e National Aftican American Center, Inc., the African Americon fastitute
or the Alabama Fiim and Entertainment Ca il

Chery! Y, Hilliard



RALFH L. EOTEIN

ATTORFEY AT AW

Capitd Hill W Builling
it Mnscwrbaseits Avenus, ME.
Sune -]
Washington, Il 202
Phona (2005 347-9125
Fax (207 HTH128

July 7, 2000

Kenneth E. Kellner

Counsel

Imvestigative Subcommiltes

Committee on Standards of Cfficial Conduct
HT-2 U.5, Capitol

Washington, DC 20513

Fe:  Inthe Matter of Reprezentative Eard F. Hilband
ear Mr. Kellner:

{in behalf of my client, Ton Motley, and in response to the subpoena issued to
her on June 15, 2000 for (1} any and all documents and records relatiog to the lease, vse,
ovmership, or occupancy of real property, office space, or premises of any kind by the
Aloezo American Institute or the Alabama Film and Bnleclainment Counctl; and {2) any
and atl documents and records relfating Lo the opértions xnd sctivitics of {hoe Alnean
Aumerican Institute or the Alabama Fibn and Entertaimment Conncil, there is enclosed a
letter fromn s, Botley staling thal she does have anypf the records in question.

Englosare



Toni R Motley
605 Carnille Lane
Birmiineharm, AL 33214

June 21, 2000

Refpht L. Lothin, Fxg.
Alfornny af Low

20 Aassachuselis Avenue
Suire -1

Weashingtor, I 20002

Beerr Atterrey Lotkin:

Fursuant to the snbpoeng (0 produce documents and records for the African
Awrerican Institute and the Alobama Film and Enteriginment Conncit dored June 15,
2008 T o ot have in my possession, any doctiments or records pertaining to the leaje,
oWRErship, trcnpancy, office spave or premises of said corporations, Afse, T do rol Rave
any documents or records relating fo the operafions and aotivities af the African
Amarican fnstitute or the Afchamea Film ond Enterainment Council.

I de net hove ey fmowledye aF to the whereabauts of said docimcnts and
records.

Sincerchy,

G 55180ty

Toni R. Motley



